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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 7 Women, 100m Backstroke 2010 and older
26.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:00.00 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Luxembourg 30.1.16
World Record 57.33 MCKEOWN Kaylee AUS Budapest (HUN) 21.10.23
European Record 58.08 DAWSON Kathleen GBR Budapest (HUN) 23.5.21
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

Open

1.MOLUH Mary-Ambre 05 INSEP 1:01.00A 835 +0.59 29.52 1:01.00
2.TEREBO Emma 98 INSEP 1:01.30A 823 +0.78 29.41 1:01.30
3.PISKORSKA Adela 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1:02.10A 791 +0.62 29.98 1:02.10
4.SCALIA Silvia 95 Italy 1:02.47A 777 +0.59 29.59 1:02.47
5.KOST Nina 95 Olympic Nice Natation 1:02.68A 769 +0.55 30.01 1:02.68
6.COUSSON Bertille 02 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 1:02.74A 767 +0.62 30.34 1:02.74
7.SCHROEDER Katelyn 05 Team Ontario 1:03.30A 747 +0.63 30.52 1:03.30
8.WERNER Maya 05 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:03.42A 743 +0.68 31.12 1:03.42
9.ROTH Linda 08 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:03.44A 742 +0.62 30.02 1:03.44

10.VARLEY Beatrice 03 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:03.82A 729 +0.67 31.16 1:03.82
11.BIERRE Victoria 00 Denmark 1:04.15B 718 +0.54 30.78 1:04.15
12.SUTTON Rebecca 01 Swim Wales 1:04.28B 713 +0.53 30.53 1:04.28
13.TIGERT Leah 08 Team Ontario 1:04.32B 712 +0.70 31.23 1:04.32
14.GOLD Aleksa 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.44B 708 +0.60 31.23 1:04.44
15.SHARAFUTDINOVA Nika 05 Ukraine 1:04.52B 705 +0.60 30.86 1:04.52
16.GUITON Lou Anne 03 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 1:04.67B 701 +0.65 31.60 1:04.67
17.WOLF Masniari 05 SG Frankfurt 1:04.99B 690 +0.56 31.05 1:04.99

BENKLER Noelle 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:04.99B 690 +0.68 31.47 1:04.99
19.KINSMAN Blythe 07 Team England 1:05.23B 683 +0.68 30.94 1:05.23
20.STRAND Jana 06 TPSK 1925 e.V. 1:05.57B 672 +0.60 31.95 1:05.57
21.COLYER Mia 05 Swim England South East 1:05.65R 670 +0.57 31.17 1:05.65
22.KROGH Emma Brogaard 07 Denmark 1:06.16R 654 +0.72 32.52 1:06.16
23.WALTERS Jenna 06 Team Ontario 1:06.24 652 +0.69 32.74 1:06.24
24.GABLE Jessica 07 Swim England South East 1:06.43 646 +0.59 32.15 1:06.43
25.KANSTRUP Rikke Friis 06 Denmark 1:06.47 645 +0.65 32.69 1:06.47
26.MARSHALL Holly 06 Swim Wales 1:06.53 643 +0.74 32.24 1:06.53
27.SMITH Amalie 09 Swim England South East 1:06.65 640 +0.65 32.03 1:06.65
28.KRAGH Ida Skov 06 Denmark 1:06.83 635 +0.65 32.13 1:06.83
29.HELGET Mira 09 SGR Karlsruhe 1:06.89 633 +0.61 32.57 1:06.89
30.TURNER Ella 05 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:06.98 631 +0.65 32.61 1:06.98
31.EBLI Julia 07 Toronto Swim Club 1:06.99 630 +0.57 31.85 1:06.99
32.BUJAK Nikoletta 06 TG Geislingen 1:07.09 627 +0.66 32.34 1:07.09
33.GUTIERREZ Nerea 08 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.21 624 +0.66 32.35 1:07.21
34.HEGMEGI Annie 03 Sweden 1:07.28 622 +0.68 32.46 1:07.28
35.SOHN Ida 08 Denmark 1:07.31 621 +0.60 32.37 1:07.31
36.CIOBANU SPATARU Cristina05 CD Nados-Castellon 1:07.36 620 +0.59 32.45 1:07.36
37.COMPTON Annabelle 08 Team England 1:07.38 619 +0.55 32.55 1:07.38
38.BANKY Jacqueline 96 Luxembourg 1:07.40 619 +0.61 31.93 1:07.40
39.OLIVER Emilia 08 Swim England South East 1:07.65 612 +0.57 32.20 1:07.65
40.HUMPHREYS Ffion 08 Swim Wales 1:07.72 610 +0.61 32.04 1:07.72
41.WAZNER Mila 07 SGR Karlsruhe 1:07.76 609 +0.65 32.40 1:07.76
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 7, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

42.MNICH Alessa 05 Team Strasbourg 1:07.84 607 +0.60 31.94 1:07.84
43.KNUDSEN Frida Caroline 07 Denmark 1:07.97 603 +0.64 33.19 1:07.97
44.WILLIAMS Katherine 09 Swim England South East 1:08.11 600 +0.60 32.77 1:08.11
45.HUTCHISON Taya 07 Team Ontario 1:08.48 590 +0.51 32.32 1:08.48
46.CURRIE Erin 08 Hatfield Swimming Club 1:08.70 584 +0.72 32.60 1:08.70
47.TITCHENER Megan 08 Swim Wales 1:08.75 583 +0.60 32.86 1:08.75
48.BRODER Libby 06 Swim Wales 1:08.84* 581 +0.67 33.32 1:08.84
49.KERR MUIR Olivia 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:09.22* 571 +0.58 33.00 1:09.22
50.COOKE Bethan 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:09.33 568 +0.65 32.54 1:09.33
51.CROKE Carys 07 Swim Wales 1:09.39 567 +0.62 33.69 1:09.39
52.KALENKA Zoe 09 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:09.86 556 +0.76 34.19 1:09.86
53.HO Chiu Man Rachel 10 City of Birmingham SC 1:10.34 544 +0.58 33.69 1:10.34
54.BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:11.14 526 +0.67 34.15 1:11.14
55.POWER Orla 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:11.32 522 +0.60 34.47 1:11.32
56.VERONESE Malya 09 Sporting Club Thionville 1:11.59 516 +0.63 34.29 1:11.59
57.RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 1:11.88 510 +0.69 33.96 1:11.88
58.VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.04* 486 +0.59 33.62 1:13.04
59.HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:13.68* 474 +0.70 34.54 1:13.68
60.WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 1:14.95* 450 +0.80 36.25 1:14.95
61.KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.58* 376 +0.77 38.17 1:19.58

WDRDILLEY Evie 06 Team England

Junior

1.ROTH Linda 08 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:03.44A 742 +0.62 30.02 1:03.44
2.TIGERT Leah 08 Team Ontario 1:04.32B 712 +0.70 31.23 1:04.32
3.BENKLER Noelle 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:04.99B 690 +0.68 31.47 1:04.99
4.KINSMAN Blythe 07 Team England 1:05.23B 683 +0.68 30.94 1:05.23
5.KROGH Emma Brogaard 07 Denmark 1:06.16R 654 +0.72 32.52 1:06.16
6.GABLE Jessica 07 Swim England South East 1:06.43 646 +0.59 32.15 1:06.43
7.EBLI Julia 07 Toronto Swim Club 1:06.99 630 +0.57 31.85 1:06.99
8.GUTIERREZ Nerea 08 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.21 624 +0.66 32.35 1:07.21
9.SOHN Ida 08 Denmark 1:07.31 621 +0.60 32.37 1:07.31

10.COMPTON Annabelle 08 Team England 1:07.38 619 +0.55 32.55 1:07.38
11.OLIVER Emilia 08 Swim England South East 1:07.65 612 +0.57 32.20 1:07.65
12.HUMPHREYS Ffion 08 Swim Wales 1:07.72 610 +0.61 32.04 1:07.72
13.WAZNER Mila 07 SGR Karlsruhe 1:07.76 609 +0.65 32.40 1:07.76
14.KNUDSEN Frida Caroline 07 Denmark 1:07.97 603 +0.64 33.19 1:07.97
15.HUTCHISON Taya 07 Team Ontario 1:08.48 590 +0.51 32.32 1:08.48
16.CURRIE Erin 08 Hatfield Swimming Club 1:08.70 584 +0.72 32.60 1:08.70
17.TITCHENER Megan 08 Swim Wales 1:08.75 583 +0.60 32.86 1:08.75
18.COOKE Bethan 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:09.33 568 +0.65 32.54 1:09.33
19.CROKE Carys 07 Swim Wales 1:09.39 567 +0.62 33.69 1:09.39
20.BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:11.14 526 +0.67 34.15 1:11.14
21.POWER Orla 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:11.32 522 +0.60 34.47 1:11.32
22.RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 1:11.88 510 +0.69 33.96 1:11.88
23.HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:13.68* 474 +0.70 34.54 1:13.68
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 7, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Youth

1.SMITH Amalie 09 Swim England South East 1:06.65 640 +0.65 32.03 1:06.65
2.HELGET Mira 09 SGR Karlsruhe 1:06.89 633 +0.61 32.57 1:06.89
3.WILLIAMS Katherine 09 Swim England South East 1:08.11 600 +0.60 32.77 1:08.11
4.KALENKA Zoe 09 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:09.86 556 +0.76 34.19 1:09.86
5.HO Chiu Man Rachel 10 City of Birmingham SC 1:10.34 544 +0.58 33.69 1:10.34
6.VERONESE Malya 09 Sporting Club Thionville 1:11.59 516 +0.63 34.29 1:11.59
7.WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 1:14.95* 450 +0.80 36.25 1:14.95
8.KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.58* 376 +0.77 38.17 1:19.58


